### A.S.S.P. Mandal's

## Maharaj J.P. Valvi Arts, Commerce & Shri. V.K. Kulkarni Science College, Dhadgaon

Tal. Akrani, Dist. Nandurbar - 425414

Principal

College Code: 280061; Centre Code: 2817

(1)(02595) 220396



Outward No. /2023-2024 Date: 05 / 08 /2023

# STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SECTION 4 (1) (B) OF RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RTI) ACT-2005

PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the Society	Adivasi Satpuda Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Dhadgaon.
Name of the Institution	Maharaj J.P. Valvi Arts, Commerce & Shri. V.K. Kulkarni Science College, Dhadgaon, Tal. Akrani, Dist. Nandurbar
Complete Address	Vadfyda ,Dhadgaon, Tal. Akrani, Dist. Nandurbar425414.

#### PROFILE OF THE INSTITUTION:-

#### Head of the institution:

meau of the institution.	
Name	Dr. Sanjay A. Gaikwad
Designation	Principal
Address	Vadfyda ,Dhadgaon, Tal. Akrani, Dist. Nandurbar425414.
Contact Number	9423573910
Email ID	Sagaikwad3@gmail.com

#### **Working Details:**

College Office Time	From 8:00 Am. to 4:00 Pm.
Class Time	From 8:00 Am. to 4:00 Pm.
Visiting hours for the public	From 8:00 Am .to 4:00 Pm. on working days
Library Hours	From 8:00 Am. to 4:00 Pm. on working days
Holidays:-	The College remains closed on all Public Holidays

#### **COURSES OFFERED:-**

- 1. UG (BSc/BA/BCom)
- 2. PG (Marathi)

#### **INFORMATION OFFICER**

Dr. Balasaheb Gangadhar Pawar

Asst. Professor,

Maharaj J.P. Valvi Arts, Commerce & Shri. V.K. Kulkarni Science College,

Dhadgaon, Tal. Akrani, Dist. Nandurbar (MS)-425414.

#### APPELLATE OFFICER

Principal,

Maharaj J.P. Valvi Arts, Commerce & Shri. V.K. Kulkarni Science College,

Dhadgaon, Tal. Akrani, Dist. Nandurbar (MS)-425414.

PRINCIPAL
A.S.S.P. Mandel's
Maharaj J.P.Valvi Arts. Commette
& Shri V.K.Kulkami Science College
Dhadgaon Tal Akrarii Dist Manduriar